CH \$190.00 5161441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANTARES CAPITAL LP		09/22/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	365 OPERATING COMPANY LLC		
Street Address:	200 Connecticut Avenue		
City:	Norwalk		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06854		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	BROADBANDONE, LLC		
Street Address:	3500 NW Boca Raton Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Building 900		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33431		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5161441	365 DATA CENTERS	
Registration Number:	5161442	365 DATA CENTERS	
Registration Number:	4574699	365 MAIN	
Registration Number:	4574700	365 MAIN	
Registration Number:	5133566	TECHNOLOGY HUMANIZED	
Registration Number:	4595563	4CNXGN	
Registration Number:	4595569	KEEPING YOU AND YOUR DATA CONNECTED AND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0676

900617670

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1970
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1970)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Antares Capital (002)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Antares Capital (002)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks - Antares Capital (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0677

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 22, 2020 (the "Effective Date"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of 365 OPERATING COMPANY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower") and BROADBANDONE, LLC a Delaware limited liability company (together with the Borrower, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of by March 13, 2019, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 13, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on by March 13, 2019 at Reel 6590 Frame 0208;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Agent hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

37489980.v2 WORKAMER\37489980.v3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Administrative Agent

By: Coln W. Torrance

Name: Colin W. Torrance

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

Owner of Record	Country of Registration	Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Registration Date
365 Operating Company LLC	United States	365 DATA CENTERS	5161441	3/14/2017
365 Operating Company LLC	United States	E:5 DataCenters	5161442	3/14/2017
365 Operating Company LLC	United States		4574699	7/29/2014
365 Operating Company LLC	United States	365 MAIN	4574700	7/29/2014
BroadbandOne, LLC DBA Host.Net	United States	TECHNOLOGY HUMANIZED	5133566	1/31/2017
BroadbandOne, LLC	United States	4cNxGn	4595563	9/2/2014
BroadbandOne, LLC	United States	KEEPING YOU AND YOUR DATA CONNECTED AND PROTECTED	4595569	9/2/2014

37489980.v2 WORKAMER\37489980.v3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/18/2021 REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0680